

2025 Appaloosa Horse Club Fee Schedule

2720 West Pullman Rd. Moscow, ID 83843 ♦ (208) 882-5578 ♦http://www.appaloosa.com ♦ registration@appaloosa.com

(All prices subject to change without notice)

Unless otherwise indicated, the fees below reflect ApHC Member Advantage prices and are based on a current-year ApHC membership ending on December 31st. If, for any reason, you are not an ApHC member and do not wish to become an ApHC member, please submit your request in writing, along with current member fees and an additional \$100.00 non-member surcharge per application.

member fees and an additional \$100.00 non-member surcharge per application.	nomit your request in writing, along with current
MEMBERSHIP FEES:	
Lifetime	\$700.00
Youth One-time Membership	\$150.00
(Applicable through the year the Youth is 18 years of age as of January 1st. This is a non-voting memb	
Individual 3-Year Membership	\$200.00
Youth 3-Year Membership	\$65.00
Individual	\$75.00
Family	\$140.00
Youth Association (If purchased separate from a family membership)	\$25.00
Non-Pro Enrollment	\$25.00
REGISTRATION FEES: (Verified by postmarked date)	<u>MEMBERS</u>
Fillies and Colts includes Small Horse Certificate Program	450.00
Foal date to 6th month foal date	\$50.00
After 6 th month foal date to 12 th month foal date	\$85.00
After 12 th month foal date to 24 th month foal date	\$135.00
After 24 th month foal and thereafter	\$170.00
Example: If foal is born March 5, the member has until September 5 of year foaled to have the registration application postmarked and to r	
Pedigreed Geldings after 6th month foal date (must meet ApHC bloodline requirements)	\$80.00
Hardship Registration – Geldings / Spayed mares any age	\$175.00
Re-Registration (ApHC)	\$100.00
External Registration	\$175.00
Foundation Pedigree Designation (non-refundable)	\$50.00
Generation Advancement Program (non-refundable)	\$50.00
Transfer of Ownership (based on buyer membership)	\$30.00
Small Horse Certificate Program Ownership Change Request (based on buyer membership)	\$30.00
Correction of Transfer (based on buyer membership)	\$30.00
STALLION REPORT FEES: Applicable for reports postmarked after November 30 of breeding year. Breeding reports for stalli	ons standing in the Southern hemisphere must be postmarked on
or before June 30 of breeding season.	
Stallion Report: (postmarked on or before Nov. 30 th of breeding year –fee non-refundable)	\$40.00
plus each mare	\$10.00
Late Filing Fee (postmarked after Nov.30 of the breeding year, fee non-refundable) Must Add:	\$100.00
Late filing fee is in addition to on-time filing fees.	#10.00
Adding mare(s) to Stallion Report already filed	\$10.00 per mare
Photocopy of Stallion Breeding Report (per year)	\$5.00
ONE-TIME APPROVED BREED LISTING FEE: (stallions and mares)	\$85.00
Registered with: Quarter Horse, Thoroughbred, Arabian or ApHCC (Must provide a copy of the front & b	ack of the horse's Certificate of Registration)
PERFORMANCE PERMIT: (see ApHC Handbook for requirements)	
Foal date to 24 th month foal date:	
Appaloosa X Appaloosa	\$75.00
Appaloosa X Approved Outcross	\$150.00
**	
After 24th month foal date and thereafter	0100.00
Appaloosa X Appaloosa	\$100.00
Appaloosa X Approved Outcross	\$250.00
RUSH FEES:	
Rush (10 day)	\$75.00
Special Attention Rush (48 hours)	\$150.00
PRIORITY RETURN SHIPPING: (U.S. Residents only)	
UPS Next Day	Prevailing Rate (contact ApHC office)
US Postal Express Mail	Prevailing Rate (contact ApHC office)
CERTIFICATE CHANGES/ CORRECTIONS	
	\$75.00
Application for Advancement from N/C to Regular (non-refundable) Duplicate Certificate of Registration	\$75.00 \$50.00
Correction of Certificate of Registration	\$50.00 \$50.00
Horse Name Change (if eligible)	\$30.00 \$125.00
	ψ122.00
CHANGE TO GELDING:	
Certificate stamped	No charge
New Certificate of Pagistration (current photographs required)	\$50.00

\$50.00

\$40.00

New Certificate of Registration (current photographs required)

LEASE AGREEMENT FILING FEE:

TRANSPORTED/FROZEN SEMEN:	
Frozen Semen Retention Permit (must be purchased before horse is sold)	\$75.00
Retention Permit Transfer Fees	\$30.00
EMBRYO/OOCYTE TRANSFER:	
Mare Enrollment	\$200.00
Late Enrollment: After Collection/Prior to Foaling	\$50.00
After Foaling	\$75.00
Frozen Embryo Retention Permit (in addition to mare enrollment fees, retention permits must be purchased before horse is sold)	\$75.00
Retention Permit Transfer Fee	\$30.00
Unless otherwise indicated, the below fees are the same for ApHC members and non-members:	
·	ook of ApHC for DNA, HYPP & LP rules.
DNA Test Kit	\$60.00*
DNA & LP (Leopard Complex) Test Kit	\$100.00*
LP (Leopard Complex) Test	\$50.00*
DNA/HYPP & LP Test Kit	\$150.00*
DNA & HYPP Test Kit	\$100.00*
HYPP Test	\$50.00* \$50.00*
HYPP Test on Stored Sample DNA & 6 panel	\$50.00* \$175.00*
DNA w/ 6 panel & LP	\$225.00*
6-Panel Testing (PSSM1, HYPP, HERDA, GBED, MYHM & MH)	\$125.00 \$125.00
External DNA Filing Fee. (Must submit Copy of DNA from other breed registries or approved laboratory	*
Identification/Microchip Fee	\$120.00
Inspection per day	\$200.00
Inspection per ½ day	\$100.00
Parentage Exclusion Analysis (per hour)	\$50.00
COMPUTER FLAGGING FEE: (contact ApHC office, expires after one year)	\$50.00 per horse
OFFICE CHARGES: (closing transaction on incomplete applications)	\$40.00 per application
INVOICING FEE (applies only to work received without appropriate form of payment)	\$25.00
PEDIGREES/STATISTICS:	#2 0.00
5-generation pedigree	\$20.00
4-generation color pedigree 4-generation race/show pedigree	\$25.00 \$30.00
3-generation race/show/color pedigree	\$30.00
COMPUTER PRINTOUTS:	\$30.00
Get of Sire	\$10.00 per horse
Produce of Dam	\$10.00 per horse
Sire/dam statistics	\$10.00 per horse
National points records	\$10.00 per exhibitor or horse
REGISTRATION PROTEST FEES:	
Parentage	\$1000.00
Classification or Status	\$500.00
SHOW PROTEST FEES:	\$500.00
ADDRAM FEED	
APPEAL FEES:	¢500.00
Registration Show	\$500.00 \$500.00
Silow	\$300.00
RACE FEES:	
Race Starters Fee	\$30.00
Late Race Starters Fee	\$125.00
Race Medallion Permit	\$125.00
Race Medallion Permit Late Fee	\$150.00
SHOW FEES:	
Show Approval per Judge - 100 days or more prior	\$35.00
65-99 days prior	\$60.00
45-64 days prior	\$110.00
ACAAP (paid annually members)	\$45.00
TDAIL O DISTANCE FEES.	
TRAIL & DISTANCE FEES: Trail Ride Approval	\$35.00
Saddle Log Annual Fee	\$33.00 \$40.00
Distance Program Enrollment (one time per horse)	\$60.00 \$60.00
Distance Program Annual Recording Fee (per horse)	\$40.00
δ (μ)	
JUDGES' FEES	
Judges Card Renewal Fee (Annual)	\$40.00
Judge Re-instatement Fee	\$125.00
	04/2025 (RLD) web